	·24 - 2003 ————————
Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10	2583426 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	
f/k/a/ Bankers Trust Company	Name: Universal Folding Box Co., Inc.
(_W-0	-
	Address: Madison and Thirteenth Streets
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
Compared Downwards David A David and Compared Co	Street Address: SEP 2 5 2003
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	
☐ Corporation-State - New York	City: Hoboken State: NJ Zip: 07030
Corporation-State - New 101k	
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
readitional matter (s) of conveying party (less) attached:	General Partnership
	Concrant annership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
,	
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporate-State New York
Release of	Corporate State 10th
⊠ Security Agreement	_
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Application No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
2,280,122 - SLIMCORR	
A 11% 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	er(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbers of applications and
concerning document should be maned:	registrations involved:
Name: Jane O. Pruitt	
Dant O. I luit	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Kaufman & Canoles	
Tradition & Children	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 3037	
/2003 GTON11 00000133 110220 2280122	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
)	
:6521 40.00 M	9 Demosit account in 1
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	11 0220
	11-0220
	(August Austria)
City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 235	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	()
- / V	
Jane O. Pruitt	and Mult 9/23/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- -	
1 otal number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release Agreement is made as of August <u>1</u>, 2003 by and between Universal Folding Box Co., Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas f/k/a/ Bankers Trust Company, a New York corporation (the "Assignor").

RECITATIONS

Assignor is the owner of certain a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below:

Registration	Dated Granted	Trademark
2,280,122	09/21/1999	SLIMCORR
2,200,122	03/21/1999	SLIVICO

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated July 20, 1999 wherein Assignor granted to the Assignee a security interest in and a lien upon the trademark owned by Assignor.

An assignment of security interest was duly filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 at Reel/Frame: 2100/0644.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that all duties and obligations existing under the Security Agreement have been satisfied and shall immediately be of no further force and effect.
 - 2. Assignee hereby releases all interests in and to the trademark set forth above.
 - 3. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

[Execution page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0389

WITNESS the following signatures:

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

UNIVERSAL FOLDING BOX CO., INC.

By: Michael L. Schmickle
Title: Vice President

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (F/K/A BANKERS TRUST COMPANY)

Name:

Title:

Mary Kay Coyle

Managing Director

#861113

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0390